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Key Takeaways:

* The Democratic Party is increasingly seen as focusing on the right
things while Republicans are seen as more focused on the wrong
things.

* Among those who perceive the Republican Party as a threat, their top
concerns are the party’s desire to ban abortions, their support for
extremism and extreme groups like QAnon, and their support for
political violence including the January 6t riot at the Capitol.

* Biden and Democrats are more trusted on a range of issues that
Americans think are most important for government to handle and
protect.
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Americans Increasingly View Democrats as Focused on the
Right Things; View of Republicans Remain Underwater

Since early August, the share of independents saying Democrats are focused on the right things has increased by a net 18 points (from
net -30 to net -12); independents continue to see Republicans as focused on the wrong things by a two-to-one margin (net -28).

Do you think the Democratic Party is focused on the right things? Do you think the Republican Party is focused on the right
things?
Net Right Things Net Right Things
Right things Wrong things Sept. 11 Aug. 1 Right things Wrong things Sept. 11 Aug. 1
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Republicans 77 78 SN +59 62
Black +50 +38 -38 -50
Hispanic +12 +17 -20 -34
White 18 22 7 1 43
AAPI +18 +12 -30 -28

Nationwide surveys of registered voters; Each wave represents approximately 1,000 interviews taken over the prior three-five days.
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Latest wave conducted September 8-September 11, 2022. For more info, visit navigatorresearch.org n aVI g ato r
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Biden and Democrats More Trusted on Rights and Freedoms,

Parties Tied on Safety and Security

Majorities of Black, Hispanic, and AAPI Americans trust Democrats over Republicans on both protecting rights and freedoms and safety

and security, while white Americans trust Republicans more.

Who do you trust more to protect your rights and freedoms?

Overall

Democrats
Independents

Republicans

Black
Hispanic
White
AAPI

Joe Biden and the The Republican
Democratic Party Party
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Nationwide survey of 1,001 registered voters conducted September 8-September 11, 2022.
For more info, visit navigatorresarch.org.
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Who do you trust more to protect your safety and security?

Joe Biden and the The Republican
Democratic Party Party
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Majorities See Each Party as Posing a Threat to Country,
Though Republican Party Poses Greater One

Among independents, 86% say the Republican Party poses a threat to the country today while 74% say the same of the Democratic

Party.
On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 means they pose no threat at all to the country today and On a scale of 0 to 10, where 0 means they pose no threat at all to the country today
10 means they pose an extremely severe threat, how great of a threat do you think the and 10 means they pose an extremely severe threat, how great of a threat do you
Republican Party poses to the country today? think the Democratic Party poses to the country today?
Not a Moderate Severe ToiaThreat Nota Moderate Severe  Total Threat
threat (0-3) threat (4-7) threat (8-10) (4-10) threat (0-3) threat (4-7) threat (8-10) (4-10)

Overall 67 62

Democrats YT 93 33
Independents 86 a8 74

Republicans [ 2 BH 31 8 | 92

Black 89 XN 52

Hispanic 77 59

White non-college [ SN 56 68
White college 67 59
AAPI 44 77 57

Nationwide survey of 1,001 registered voters conducted September 8-September 11, 2022.
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Threats Posed by the Republican Party Come in the Form of
Abortion Bans, Extremism, and Political Violence

For independents who see the Republican Party as a threat, abortion bans (37%) and putting special interests ahead of the middle class
(37%) are the biggest Republican threats.

[IF 4-10/10 ON REPUBLICAN PARTY THREAT SCALE] You indicated you perceive the Republican Party as a threat. Below are some reasons why some might say
they pose a threat to the country today. Please select the three that you think are the biggest reasons the Republican Party poses a threat to the country today.

Dem Ind Rep Black Hisp White AAPI

They want to ban abortions and put women's health at risk J:¥47% 50 35 20 139 47 42| |43

They support dangerous, extreme groups like QAnon and the 42 4711371 25 |s0 45 39| 37
Proud Boys, a white supremacist hate group

They support political violence like the riot at the U.S. Capitol 37

on January 6th, 2021 43 26 | 26| 35 33 38 36

They oppose common sense gun reforms that would make our 34
schools, houses of worship, and other public spaces more safe

39 25 | 26| 33 39 34 30

They put special interests and their wealthy campaign donors 34
ahead of middle- and working-class Americans

36 37|26 36 34 32 |44

They want to harm our democracy by throwing out votes when 30
they don't win the election 35 24 18 30 33 30 22

They want to ban books and prevent the truth of American

history from being taught 18 18 19 14 23 19 16 16

Nationwide survey of 1,001 registered voters conducted September 8-September 11, 2022.
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Biden and Democrats More Trusted on Most of the Issues
Important to Americans for Government to Handle

Of the issues most important to Americans, Democrats are more trusted on “freedom to vote” (net D+7), protection from “price gouging by
big corporations” (net D+9), and “wages and benefits” (net D+4), while Republicans are slightly more trusted on crime (net R+3).
Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one:

Biden and the Net Biden and the Democratic Party
Democratic Party The Republican Party Overall Dem Ind Rep 1% important
Protecting you from climate change 20 m +24 +80 +33 -42 24%
Protecting you from pollution 20 +20 +76 +24 -46 8%
Protecting your health _ 15 +11 +80 +24 -71 29%
corporations
Protecting your ability to retire with dignity _ 17 +5 +73 +10 -74 23%
Protecting you from crime 15 m -3 +69 -10 -82 37%
Protecting you from becoming unemployed _ 21 +1 +68 +1 -75 12%

Nationwide survey of 1,001 registered voters conducted September 8-September 11, 2022.
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About Navigator

In a world where the news cycle is the length of a tweet, our leaders often lack the real-time public-sentiment
analysis to shape the best approaches to talking about the issues that matter the most. Navigator is designed to
act as a consistent, flexible, responsive tool to inform policy debates by conducting research and reliable
guidance to inform allies, elected leaders, and the press. Navigator is a project led by pollsters from Global
Strategy Group and GBAO along with an advisory committee, including: Arkadi Gerney, The Hub Project; Joel
Payne, The Hub Project; Christina Reynolds, EMILY’s List; Mike Podhorzer, AFL-CIO; Jesse Ferguson, progressive
strategist; Navin Nayak, Center for American Progress Action Fund; Stephanie Valencia, EquisLabs; and Melanie
Newman, Planned Parenthood Action Fund.

About the Study

Global Strategy Group conducted public opinion surveys among a sample of 1,001 registered voters from
September 8-September 11, 2022. 96 additional interviews were conducted among Hispanic voters. 76
additional interviews were conducted among Asian American and Pacific Islander voters. 100 additional
interviews were conducted among African American voters. 99 additional interviews were conducted among
independent voters. The survey was conducted online, recruiting respondents from an opt-in online panel
vendor. Respondents were verified against a voter file and special care was taken to ensure the demographic
composition of our sample matched that of the national registered voter population across a variety of
demographic variables.

For Press inquiries contact:

press@navigatorresea rch .0rg

To learn more about Navigator:

http://navigatorresearch.org

@NavigatorSurvey on Twitter
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